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In its Reconsideration Entry of July 25, 2012, the Court granted the motion for

reconsideration and stated that it would review "the merits of this case . . ." The Court added

that "the parties shall not file additional briefs at this time." If the Court did not find additional

briefing necessary to assist in its reconsideration, then oral argument would similarly seem

unnecessary. If the Court would consider additional oral argument, Appellant Acordia of Ohio,

LLC respectfully requests that the Court also invite additional briefs to address the legal issues

raised in the reconsideration of the merits of this case.

Respectfully submitted,

James F. McCarthy III (0002245
atz, Teller, Brant & Hild Co., L
55 East Fifth Street, Suite 2400

Email: jmccarthy@katzteller.com
Counsel for Appellant Acordia of Ohio, LLC

Telephone: (513) 721-4532
Facsimile: (513) 762-0006

ncinnati, OH 45202-4787



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served via regular U.S. mail this 22nd day of
August, 2012 upon the following:

Mark E. Lutz (0009062)
Denlinger, Rosenthal & Greenberg
425 Walnut Street, Suite 2310
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: (513) 621-3440
Facsimile: (513) 621-4449
lutz@drgfirm.com

W. Stuart Domette (0002955)
John B. Nalbandian (0073033)
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: (513) 381-2838
Facsimile: (513) 381-0205
dornette@taftlaw.com
nalbandian@taftlaw.com

Michelle Lafferty (0043590)
Hylant Group, Inc.
811 Madison Avenue
Toledo, OH 43604
Telephone: (419) 255-1020
Facsimile: (419) 255-7557
Michelle.Lafferty@hylant.com

Jennifer M. Turk
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan, Aronoff, LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 2600
Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 223-9308
Facsimile: (614) 223-9330
jturk@beneschlaw.com

Timothy M. Burke (0009189)
Manley Burke LPA
225 W. Court Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: (513) 721-5525
Facsimile: (513) 721-4268
tburke@manleyburke.com

Peter L. Cassady (0005562)
Beckman Weil Shepardson, LLC
The American Book Building
300 Pike Street, Suite 400
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: (513) 621-2100
Facsimile: (513) 621-0106
petercassady@beckman-weil.com

Robert P. Ducatman (0003571)
Meredith M. Wilkes (0073092)
Jones Day
North Point
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114
Telephone: (216) 586-3939
Facsimile: (216) 579-0212
rducatman@jonesday.com
mwilkes@jonesday.com

Robert E. Coletti (0021798)
Keating, Muething & Klekamp
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Telephone: (513) 579-6400
Facsimile: (513) 579-6457
rcoletti@kmklaw.com

Neil Klingshim (0037158)
Fortney & Klingshim
4040 Embassy Parkway, Suite 280
Akron, OH 44333
Telephone: (330) 665-5445, ext. 2
Facsimile: (330) 665-5446
Neil@Fklaborlaw.com



Gregory Goridillo
2000 Standard Building
1370 Ontario Street
Cleveland, OH 44113
Telephone: (216) 875-5500
Facsimile: (216) 583-0345
GGordillo@eeoattorney.com

es F. McCarthy III
atz, Teller, Brant & Hild

KTBH: 4 822-783 6141 76, v. 1


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

